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05.10-2018 

Amendment No. 2 

Sub: Amendment to the referred tender enquiry 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry HITES/PCD/PRECLINICAL/RC-01/18-19 dated 14/09//2018  

The RFx Numbers (Event Numbers) has been changed for the following equipment of the referred tender enquiry.         

Section I 

Notice Inviting Tender  
 

Existing: 

Sl.No 
RFx / Event 

No. 
Name of the Item Department 

Estimated 

drawl 

Tender 

Fee in INR 
EMD in INR 

1 3000002953 All glass distillation apparatus Biochemistry 30 1,180 60,000 

2 3000002954 Analytical Balance 

Community Medicine 

200 5,900 16,00,000 Anatomy 

Biochemistry 

3 3000002955 Autoclave (vertical) Biochemistry 50 1,180 1,00,000 

4 3000002956 Balance Micro Biochemistry 50 1,180 1,00,000 

5 3000002957 Binocular Microscope 

Anatomy 

2,500 8,850 25,00,000 Physiology 

Community Medicine 

6 3000002958 Biosafety Cabinet Biochemistry 30 3,540 2,10,000 

7 3000002959 Blood gas analyzer Biochemistry 50 3,540 7,00,000 

8 3000002960 BOD incubator Biochemistry 50 590 50,000 

9 3000002961 Centrifuge 

Community Medicine 

250 3,540 2,50,000 Anatomy 

Biochemistry 

10 3000002962 Chemicals Biochemistry 30 SETS 2,360 1,80,000 

11 3000002963 
Chemiluminescence& Gel imaging 
& analysis system 

Biochemistry 30 3,540 6,00,000 

12 3000002964 CO2 incubator Biochemistry 30 3,540 3,00,000 

13 3000002965 Cryostat Anatomy 30 3,540 9,00,000 

14 3000002966 Deep freezer (-80 deg C) 
Anatomy 

100 1,180 1,00,000 
Biochemistry 

15 3000002967 Densitometer with computer Biochemistry 50 1,180 1,00,000 

16 3000002968 Dissecting  Microscope 
Community Medicine 

1,200 8,850 72,00,000 
Anatomy 

17 3000002969 Dissection Table - Std Anatomy 250 2,360 1,25,000 

18 3000002970 Dissection table small Anatomy 250 1,180 75,000 

19 3000002971 ECG machine 12 channel 
Community Medicine 

200 3,540 6,00,000 
Physiology 

20 3000002972 ECG Machine Single Channel Physiology 150 1,180 60,000 

21 3000002973 EEG machine Physiology 30 2,360 1,50,000 

22 3000002974 Electrolyte analyzer Biochemistry 50 2,360 1,80,000 

23 3000002975 Elisa reader Biochemistry 50 3,540 8,00,000 

24 3000002976 
Elisa reader with washer and 
shaker 

Biochemistry 50 3,540 6,50,000 

25 3000002977 
Embalming Machine/ Perfusion 
Pump 

Anatomy 100 2,360 1,20,000 

26 3000002978 Flowcytometer Biochemistry 30 8,850 30,00,000 
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Sl.No 
RFx / Event 

No. 
Name of the Item Department 

Estimated 

drawl 

Tender 

Fee in INR 
EMD in INR 

27 3000002979 Fluorescent microscope Biochemistry 50 5,900 12,00,000 

28 3000002980 
Fully automated 
chemiluminiscence immunoassay 
analyzer 

Biochemistry 30 8,850 24,00,000 

29 3000002981 Glasswares Biochemistry 30 SETS 3,540 2,10,000 

30 3000002982 Gradient PCR Machine Biochemistry 50 3,540 5,00,000 

31 3000002983 Hot air oven (more than 200 litres) Biochemistry 100 1,180 1,00,000 

32 3000002984 
HPLC based automated analyzer 
for HbA1c &hemoglobinopathy 
testing 

Biochemistry 30 3,540 9,00,000 

33 3000002985 HPLC system Biochemistry 30 5,900 18,00,000 

34 3000002986 Human Bones set disarticulated Anatomy 800 5,900 16,00,000 

35 3000002987 ICE flaking machine Biochemistry 30 3,540 2,10,000 

36 3000002988 Ice-lined refrigerator Community Medicine 30 2,360 1,20,000 

37 3000002989 Incubator 
Biochemistry 

150 1,180 75,000 
Anatomy 

38 3000002990 Inverted microscope with PC 
Anatomy 

100 8,850 30,00,000 
Biochemistry 

39 3000002991 Laminar Air Flow Chamber 
Anatomy 

150 5,900 12,00,000 
Biochemistry 

40 3000002992 Laminar airflow for cell culture Biochemistry 50 3,540 3,50,000 

41 3000002993 Laminar flow with PCR Biochemistry 50 1,180 60,000 

42 3000002994 
Liquid Nitrogen Drum Biochemistry 

250 2,360 1,75,000 
Liquid Nitrogen Drum Anatomy 

43 3000002995 Lyophilizer Biochemistry 30 2,360 1,80,000 

44 3000002996 
Meat cutting Machine (Bacon's 
slicer) 

Anatomy 30 590 30,000 

45 3000002997 Microplate multimode reader Biochemistry 30 3,540 7,80,000 

46 3000002998 Mortuary Cooler/ Refrigerator Anatomy 50 3,540 6,00,000 

47 3000002999 Nano spectro bio photometer Biochemistry 30 3,540 3,30,000 

48 3000003000 Orbital shaker Biochemistry 30 3,540 4,80,000 

49 3000003001 Paraffin embedding system Anatomy 30 2,360 1,50,000 

50 3000003002 Physiograph – three channel Physiology 300 3,540 9,00,000 

51 3000003003 Polygraph four channel Physiology 30 3,540 4,80,000 

52 3000003004 
Random access medium 
throughput fully automated 
chemistry analyzer 

Biochemistry 100 8,850 90,00,000 

53 3000003005 Real time PCR Biochemistry 50 8,850 28,00,000 

54 3000003006 Refrigerated centrifuge 

Physiology 
100 5,900 17,00,000 

Anatomy 

Biochemistry 
150 8,850 25,50,000 

55 3000003007 Refrigerated Microcentrifuge Biochemistry 

56 3000003008 Refrigerator (300-380L) 

Physiology 

350 3,540 7,00,000 
Biochemistry 

Anatomy 

Community Medicine 

57 3000003009 Rotary Microtome Anatomy 30 3,540 3,00,000 

58 3000003010 Semiautoanalyzer Biochemistry 100 2,360 2,00,000 

59 3000003011 
Single channel physiological 
recorder 

Physiology 500 3,540 7,50,000 

60 3000003012 Skeleton Articulated Anatomy 30 3,540 3,00,000 

61 3000003013 Sledge and freezing microtome Anatomy 30 5,900 13,20,000 
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Sl.No 
RFx / Event 

No. 
Name of the Item Department 

Estimated 

drawl 

Tender 

Fee in INR 
EMD in INR 

62 3000003014 Spectrophotometer Biochemistry 30 2,360 1,80,000 

63 3000003015 
Stimulator, Isolator & Recorder 
system 

Physiology 30 1,180 60,000 

64 3000003016 Thermal aesthesiometer - Digital Physiology 30 590 45,000 

65 3000003017 Top Loading Balance 
Community Medicine 

100 3,540 6,00,000 
Biochemistry 

66 3000003018 
Transilluminator with UV stand 
and UV torch 

Biochemistry 30 1,180 60,000 

67 3000003019 Trinocular microscope - Teaching Physiology 50 3,540 3,00,000 

68 3000003020 Ultra Centrifuge Biochemistry 30 5,900 15,00,000 

69 3000003021 Ultra Sonicator Biochemistry 50 3,540 5,00,000 

70 3000003022 Vertical deep freezer  -20deg 

Anatomy 

200 3,540 8,00,000 Biochemistry 

Community Medicine 

71 3000003023 Vertical gel electrophoresis Biochemistry 100 3,540 5,00,000 

72 3000003024 Water bath serological Anatomy 100 590 50,000 

73 3000003025 Water Purification System 
Anatomy 

100 5,900 12,00,000 
Biochemistry 

74 3000003026 
Weighing Balance 2 Kg/ sensitivity 
10 gm. 

Deleted  

75 3000003027 
Western Blot Apparatus with 
Compatible Power Pack 

Biochemistry 50 3,540 2,50,000 

 

Read as: 

Sl.No Rfx/ Event No. Name of the Item Department 
Estimated 

drawl 
Tender 

Fee in INR EMD in INR 

1 3000003473 All glass distillation apparatus Biochemistry 30 1,180 60,000 

2 

  

Analytical Balance 

Community Medicine 

200 5,900 16,00,000 

  Anatomy 

3000003474 Biochemistry 

3 3000003475 Autoclave (vertical) Biochemistry 50 1,180 1,00,000 

4 3000003476 Balance Micro Biochemistry 50 1,180 1,00,000 

5 

  

Binocular Microscope 

Anatomy 

2,500 8,850 25,00,000 

  Physiology 

3000003477 Community Medicine 

6 3000003478 Biosafety Cabinet Biochemistry 30 3,540 2,10,000 

7 3000003479 Blood gas analyzer Biochemistry 50 3,540 7,00,000 

8 3000003480 BOD incubator Biochemistry 50 590 50,000 

9 

  

Centrifuge 

Community Medicine 

250 3,540 2,50,000 

  Anatomy 

3000003481 Biochemistry 

10 3000003482 Chemicals Biochemistry 30 SETS 2,360 1,80,000 

11 3000003483 
Chemiluminescence& Gel 
imaging & analysis system Biochemistry 30 3,540 6,00,000 

12 3000003484 CO2 incubator Biochemistry 30 3,540 3,00,000 

13 3000003485 Cryostat Anatomy 30 3,540 9,00,000 

14 

  

Deep freezer (-80 deg C) 

Anatomy 

100 1,180 1,00,000 3000003486 Biochemistry 

15 3000003487 Densitometer with computer Biochemistry 50 1,180 1,00,000 
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16 

  

Dissecting  Microscope 

Community Medicine 

1,200 8,850 72,00,000 3000003488 Anatomy 

17 3000003489 Dissection Table - Std Anatomy 250 2,360 1,25,000 

18 3000003490 Dissection table small Anatomy 250 1,180 75,000 

19 

  

ECG machine 12 channel 

Community Medicine 

200 3,540 6,00,000 3000003491 Physiology 

20 3000003492 ECG Machine Single Channel Physiology 150 1,180 60,000 

21 3000003493 EEG machine Physiology 30 2,360 1,50,000 

22 3000003494 Electrolyte analyzer Biochemistry 50 2,360 1,80,000 

23 3000003495 Elisa reader Biochemistry 50 3,540 8,00,000 

24 3000003496 
Elisa reader with washer and 

shaker Biochemistry 50 3,540 6,50,000 

25 3000003497 
Embalming Machine/ Perfusion 

Pump Anatomy 100 2,360 1,20,000 

26 3000003498 Flowcytometer Biochemistry 30 8,850 30,00,000 

27 3000003499 Fluorescent microscope Biochemistry 50 5,900 12,00,000 

28 3000003500 

Fully automated 
chemiluminiscence immunoassay 

analyzer Biochemistry 30 8,850 24,00,000 

29 3000003501 Glasswares Biochemistry 30 SETS 3,540 2,10,000 

30 3000003502 Gradient PCR Machine Biochemistry 50 3,540 5,00,000 

31 3000003503 
Hot air oven (more than 200 

litres) Biochemistry 100 1,180 1,00,000 

32 3000003504 

HPLC based automated analyzer 
for HbA1c &hemoglobinopathy 

testing Biochemistry 30 3,540 9,00,000 

33 3000003505 HPLC system Biochemistry 30 5,900 18,00,000 

34 3000003506 Human Bones set disarticulated Anatomy 800 5,900 16,00,000 

35 3000003507 ICE flaking machine Biochemistry 30 3,540 2,10,000 

36 3000003508 Ice-lined refrigerator Community Medicine 30 2,360 1,20,000 

37 

  

Incubator 

Biochemistry 

150 1,180 75,000 3000003509 Anatomy 

38 

  

Inverted microscope with PC 

Anatomy 

100 8,850 30,00,000 3000003510 Biochemistry 

39 

  

Laminar Air Flow Chamber 

Anatomy 

150 5,900 12,00,000 3000003511 Biochemistry 

40 3000003512 Laminar airflow for cell culture Biochemistry 50 3,540 3,50,000 

41 3000003513 Laminar flow with PCR Biochemistry 50 1,180 60,000 

42 

  Liquid Nitrogen Drum Biochemistry 

250 2,360 1,75,000 3000003514 Liquid Nitrogen Drum Anatomy 

43 3000003515 Lyophilizer Biochemistry 30 2,360 1,80,000 

44 3000003516 
Meat cutting Machine (Bacon's 

slicer) Anatomy 30 590 30,000 

45 3000003517 Microplate multimode reader Biochemistry 30 3,540 7,80,000 

46 3000003518 Mortuary Cooler/ Refrigerator Anatomy 50 3,540 6,00,000 

47 3000003519 Nano spectro bio photometer Biochemistry 30 3,540 3,30,000 

48 3000003520 Orbital shaker Biochemistry 30 3,540 4,80,000 

49 3000003521 Paraffin embedding system Anatomy 30 2,360 1,50,000 

50 3000003522 Physiograph – three channel Physiology 300 3,540 9,00,000 

51 3000003523 Polygraph four channel Physiology 30 3,540 4,80,000 

52 3000003524 

Random access medium 
throughput fully automated 

chemistry analyzer Biochemistry 100 8,850 90,00,000 
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53 3000003525 Real time PCR Biochemistry 50 8,850 28,00,000 

54 

  

Refrigerated centrifuge 

Physiology 

100 5,900 17,00,000   Anatomy 

3000003526 Biochemistry 

150 8,850 25,50,000 55 3000003527 Refrigerated Microcentrifuge Biochemistry 

56 

  

Refrigerator (300-380L) 

Physiology 

350 3,540 7,00,000 

  Biochemistry 

  Anatomy 

3000003528 Community Medicine 

57 3000003529 Rotary Microtome Anatomy 30 3,540 3,00,000 

58 3000003530 Semiautoanalyzer Biochemistry 100 2,360 2,00,000 

59 3000003531 
Single channel physiological 

recorder Physiology 500 3,540 7,50,000 

60 3000003532 Skeleton Articulated Anatomy 30 3,540 3,00,000 

61 3000003533 Sledge and freezing microtome Anatomy 30 5,900 13,20,000 

62 3000003534 Spectrophotometer Biochemistry 30 2,360 1,80,000 

63 3000003535 
Stimulator, Isolator & Recorder 

system Physiology 30 1,180 60,000 

64 3000003536 Thermal aesthesiometer - Digital Physiology 30 590 45,000 

65 

  

Top Loading Balance 

Community Medicine 

100 3,540 6,00,000 3000003537 Biochemistry 

66 3000003538 
Transilluminator with UV stand 

and UV torch Biochemistry 30 1,180 60,000 

67 3000003539 Trinocular microscope - Teaching Physiology 50 3,540 3,00,000 

68 3000003540 Ultra Centrifuge Biochemistry 30 5,900 15,00,000 

69 3000003541 Ultra Sonicator Biochemistry 50 3,540 5,00,000 

70 

  

Vertical deep freezer  -20deg 

Anatomy 

200 3,540 8,00,000 

  Biochemistry 

3000003542 Community Medicine 

71 3000003543 Vertical gel electrophoresis Biochemistry 100 3,540 5,00,000 

72 3000003544 Water bath serological Anatomy 100 590 50,000 

73 

  

Water Purification System 

Anatomy 

100 5,900 12,00,000 3000003545 Biochemistry 

74 3000003546 
Weighing Balance 2 Kg/ 

sensitivity 10 gm. 
Deleted 

75 3000003547 
Western Blot Apparatus with 

Compatible Power Pack Biochemistry 50 3,540 2,50,000 

 

 

Section VI 

List of Requirement 

Existing: 

 

Sl.No RFx / Event No. Name of the Item Department Estimated drawls 

1 3000002953 All glass distillation apparatus Biochemistry 30 

2 3000002954 Analytical Balance 

Community Medicine 

200 Anatomy 

Biochemistry 

3 3000002955 Autoclave (vertical) Biochemistry 50 

4 3000002956 Balance Micro Biochemistry 50 

5 3000002957 Binocular Microscope Anatomy 2,500 
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Physiology 

Community Medicine 

6 3000002958 Biosafety Cabinet Biochemistry 30 

7 3000002959 Blood gas analyzer Biochemistry 50 

8 3000002960 BOD incubator Biochemistry 50 

9 3000002961 Centrifuge 

Community Medicine 

250 Anatomy 

Biochemistry 

10 3000002962 Chemicals Biochemistry 30 SETS 

11 3000002963 
Chemiluminescence& Gel imaging 

& analysis system 
Biochemistry 30 

12 3000002964 CO2 incubator Biochemistry 30 

13 3000002965 Cryostat Anatomy 30 

14 3000002966 Deep freezer (-80 deg C) 
Anatomy 

100 
Biochemistry 

15 3000002967 Densitometer with computer Biochemistry 50 

16 3000002968 Dissecting  Microscope 
Community Medicine 

1,200 
Anatomy 

17 3000002969 Dissection Table - Std Anatomy 250 

18 3000002970 Dissection table small Anatomy 250 

19 3000002971 ECG machine 12 channel 
Community Medicine 

200 
Physiology 

20 3000002972 ECG Machine Single Channel Physiology 150 

21 3000002973 EEG machine Physiology 30 

22 3000002974 Electrolyte analyzer Biochemistry 50 

23 3000002975 Elisa reader Biochemistry 50 

24 3000002976 
Elisa reader with washer and 

shaker 
Biochemistry 50 

25 3000002977 
Embalming Machine/ Perfusion 

Pump 
Anatomy 100 

26 3000002978 Flowcytometer Biochemistry 30 

27 3000002979 Fluorescent microscope Biochemistry 50 

28 3000002980 
Fully automated 

chemiluminiscence immunoassay 
analyzer 

Biochemistry 30 

29 3000002981 Glasswares Biochemistry 30 SETS 

30 3000002982 Gradient PCR Machine Biochemistry 50 

31 3000002983 Hot air oven (more than 200 litres) Biochemistry 100 

32 3000002984 
HPLC based automated analyzer 

for HbA1c &hemoglobinopathy 
testing 

Biochemistry 30 

33 3000002985 HPLC system Biochemistry 30 

34 3000002986 Human Bones set disarticulated Anatomy 800 

35 3000002987 ICE flaking machine Biochemistry 30 

36 3000002988 Ice-lined refrigerator Community Medicine 30 

37 3000002989 Incubator 
Biochemistry 

150 
Anatomy 

38 3000002990 Inverted microscope with PC 
Anatomy 

100 
Biochemistry 

39 3000002991 Laminar Air Flow Chamber 
Anatomy 

150 
Biochemistry 

40 3000002992 Laminar airflow for cell culture Biochemistry 50 

41 3000002993 Laminar flow with PCR Biochemistry 50 
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42 3000002994 
Liquid Nitrogen Drum Biochemistry 

250 
Liquid Nitrogen Drum Anatomy 

43 3000002995 Lyophilizer Biochemistry 30 

44 3000002996 
Meat cutting Machine (Bacon's 

slicer) 
Anatomy 30 

45 3000002997 Microplate multimode reader Biochemistry 30 

46 3000002998 Mortuary Cooler/ Refrigerator Anatomy 50 

47 3000002999 Nano spectro bio photometer Biochemistry 30 

48 3000003000 Orbital shaker Biochemistry 30 

49 3000003001 Paraffin embedding system Anatomy 30 

50 3000003002 Physiograph – three channel Physiology 300 

51 3000003003 Polygraph four channel Physiology 30 

52 3000003004 
Random access medium 

throughput fully automated 
chemistry analyzer 

Biochemistry 100 

53 3000003005 Real time PCR Biochemistry 50 

54 3000003006 Refrigerated centrifuge 

Physiology 
100 

Anatomy 

Biochemistry 
150 

55 3000003007 Refrigerated Microcentrifuge Biochemistry 

56 3000003008 Refrigerator (300-380L) 

Physiology 

350 
Biochemistry 

Anatomy 

Community Medicine 

57 3000003009 Rotary Microtome Anatomy 30 

58 3000003010 Semiautoanalyzer Biochemistry 100 

59 3000003011 
Single channel physiological 

recorder 
Physiology 500 

60 3000003012 Skeleton Articulated Anatomy 30 

61 3000003013 Sledge and freezing microtome Anatomy 30 

62 3000003014 Spectrophotometer Biochemistry 30 

63 3000003015 
Stimulator, Isolator & Recorder 

system 
Physiology 30 

64 3000003016 Thermal aesthesiometer - Digital Physiology 30 

65 3000003017 Top Loading Balance 
Community Medicine 

100 
Biochemistry 

66 3000003018 
Transilluminator with UV stand and 

UV torch 
Biochemistry 30 

67 3000003019 Trinocular microscope - Teaching Physiology 50 

68 3000003020 Ultra Centrifuge Biochemistry 30 

69 3000003021 Ultra Sonicator Biochemistry 50 

70 3000003022 Vertical deep freezer  -20deg 

Anatomy 

200 Biochemistry 

Community Medicine 

71 3000003023 Vertical gel electrophoresis Biochemistry 100 

72 3000003024 Water bath serological Anatomy 100 

73 3000003025 Water Purification System 
Anatomy 

100 
Biochemistry 

74 3000003026 
Weighing Balance 2 Kg/ sensitivity 

10 gm. 
Deleted  

75 3000003027 
Western Blot Apparatus with 

Compatible Power Pack 
Biochemistry 50 
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Read as:  

Sl.No New RFx Name of the Item Department Estimated drawls 

1 3000003473 All glass distillation apparatus Biochemistry 30 

2 
 

Analytical Balance 

Community Medicine 

200 
 

Anatomy 

3000003474 Biochemistry 

3 3000003475 Autoclave (vertical) Biochemistry 50 

4 3000003476 Balance Micro Biochemistry 50 

5 
 

Binocular Microscope 

Anatomy 

2,500 
 

Physiology 

3000003477 Community Medicine 

6 3000003478 Biosafety Cabinet Biochemistry 30 

7 3000003479 Blood gas analyzer Biochemistry 50 

8 3000003480 BOD incubator Biochemistry 50 

9 
 

Centrifuge 

Community Medicine 

250 
 

Anatomy 

3000003481 Biochemistry 

10 3000003482 Chemicals Biochemistry 30 SETS 

11 3000003483 
Chemiluminescence& Gel imaging 

& analysis system 
Biochemistry 30 

12 3000003484 CO2 incubator Biochemistry 30 

13 3000003485 Cryostat Anatomy 30 

14  Deep freezer (-80 deg C) 
Anatomy 

100 
3000003486 Biochemistry 

15 3000003487 Densitometer with computer Biochemistry 50 

16  Dissecting  Microscope 
Community Medicine 

1,200 
3000003488 Anatomy 

17 3000003489 Dissection Table - Std Anatomy 250 

18 3000003490 Dissection table small Anatomy 250 

19  ECG machine 12 channel 
Community Medicine 

200 
3000003491 Physiology 

20 3000003492 ECG Machine Single Channel Physiology 150 

21 3000003493 EEG machine Physiology 30 

22 3000003494 Electrolyte analyzer Biochemistry 50 

23 3000003495 Elisa reader Biochemistry 50 

24 3000003496 
Elisa reader with washer and 

shaker 
Biochemistry 50 

25 3000003497 
Embalming Machine/ Perfusion 

Pump 
Anatomy 100 

26 3000003498 Flowcytometer Biochemistry 30 

27 3000003499 Fluorescent microscope Biochemistry 50 

28 3000003500 
Fully automated 

chemiluminiscence immunoassay 
analyzer 

Biochemistry 30 

29 3000003501 Glasswares Biochemistry 30 SETS 

30 3000003502 Gradient PCR Machine Biochemistry 50 

31 3000003503 Hot air oven (more than 200 litres) Biochemistry 100 

32 3000003504 
HPLC based automated analyzer 

for HbA1c &hemoglobinopathy 
testing 

Biochemistry 30 

33 3000003505 HPLC system Biochemistry 30 

34 3000003506 Human Bones set disarticulated Anatomy 800 
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35 3000003507 ICE flaking machine Biochemistry 30 

36 3000003508 Ice-lined refrigerator Community Medicine 30 

37  Incubator 
Biochemistry 

150 
3000003509 Anatomy 

38  Inverted microscope with PC 
Anatomy 

100 
3000003510 Biochemistry 

39  Laminar Air Flow Chamber 
Anatomy 

150 
3000003511 Biochemistry 

40 3000003512 Laminar airflow for cell culture Biochemistry 50 

41 3000003513 Laminar flow with PCR Biochemistry 50 

42  
Liquid Nitrogen Drum Biochemistry 

250 
3000003514 Liquid Nitrogen Drum Anatomy 

43 3000003515 Lyophilizer Biochemistry 30 

44 3000003516 
Meat cutting Machine (Bacon's 

slicer) 
Anatomy 30 

45 3000003517 Microplate multimode reader Biochemistry 30 

46 3000003518 Mortuary Cooler/ Refrigerator Anatomy 50 

47 3000003519 Nano spectro bio photometer Biochemistry 30 

48 3000003520 Orbital shaker Biochemistry 30 

49 3000003521 Paraffin embedding system Anatomy 30 

50 3000003522 Physiograph – three channel Physiology 300 

51 3000003523 Polygraph four channel Physiology 30 

52 3000003524 
Random access medium 

throughput fully automated 
chemistry analyzer 

Biochemistry 100 

53 3000003525 Real time PCR Biochemistry 50 

54 
 

Refrigerated centrifuge 

Physiology 
100 

 
Anatomy 

3000003526 Biochemistry 
150 

55 3000003527 Refrigerated Microcentrifuge Biochemistry 

56 

 

Refrigerator (300-380L) 

Physiology 

350  
Biochemistry 

 
Anatomy 

3000003528 Community Medicine 

57 3000003529 Rotary Microtome Anatomy 30 

58 3000003530 Semiautoanalyzer Biochemistry 100 

59 3000003531 
Single channel physiological 

recorder 
Physiology 500 

60 3000003532 Skeleton Articulated Anatomy 30 

61 3000003533 Sledge and freezing microtome Anatomy 30 

62 3000003534 Spectrophotometer Biochemistry 30 

63 3000003535 
Stimulator, Isolator & Recorder 

system 
Physiology 30 

64 3000003536 Thermal aesthesiometer - Digital Physiology 30 

65  Top Loading Balance 
Community Medicine 

100 
3000003537 Biochemistry 

66 3000003538 
Transilluminator with UV stand and 

UV torch 
Biochemistry 30 

67 3000003539 Trinocular microscope - Teaching Physiology 50 

68 3000003540 Ultra Centrifuge Biochemistry 30 

69 3000003541 Ultra Sonicator Biochemistry 50 

70 
 

Vertical deep freezer  -20deg Anatomy 200 
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Biochemistry 

3000003542 Community Medicine 

71 3000003543 Vertical gel electrophoresis Biochemistry 100 

72 3000003544 Water bath serological Anatomy 100 

73  Water Purification System 
Anatomy 

100 
3000003545 Biochemistry 

74 3000003546 
Weighing Balance 2 Kg/ sensitivity 

10 gm. 
Deleted  

75 3000003547 
Western Blot Apparatus with 

Compatible Power Pack 
Biochemistry 50 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

Note:  

i. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online 

submission of bids  


